

Title: *GroundTruth Coffee — Allergen & Ingredient Guide*

This document helps customers understand allergens present in our products.

1. Common Allergens

Many menu items may include one or more of the following:

- Milk
- Soy
- Wheat / Gluten
- Nuts (almond, cashew, hazelnut)
- Chocolate
- Artificial sweeteners

2. Beverage-Specific Notes

- **Hot Chocolate** → contains milk and soy
- **Caramel Latte** → contains dairy and may contain traces of gluten
- **Mocha Latte** → contains milk and chocolate
- **Cold Brew** → typically allergen-free unless flavored syrups are added

3. Food Items

- **Blueberry Muffin** → contains wheat, eggs, milk
- **Chocolate Croissant** → contains wheat, milk, chocolate
- **Vegan Sandwich** → dairy-free and egg-free

4. Disclaimer

Although we take precautionary measures, cross-contamination may occur in shared kitchen environments.

Customers with severe allergies should inform staff at the time of purchase.